May. 6. 2005 9:19AM	No.3976 P.1
	Docket No.: 1-36456
DRM_PT0-1595 (Modifiéd) (ev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) DBA/REV03	Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings + + + ▼ 1028719	77
	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
I. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard H. Kramer	Name: DistaView Corporation
	Address: 121 East Wooster Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🛛 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bowling Green State/Prov.: Ohio
Other	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>43402</u>
Execution Date: October 19, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/039,861 October 20, 2001	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Donald R. Fraser	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
Registration No. 17,919 Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
43935	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
729/2004 ECOOPER 00000140 503156 10039451e/Prov	50-3156
FC:8021 40.00 BA ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9 Statement and signature	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including o	h required cover sheet information to: PATENT Is Recordation Service CEEL: 016199 FRAME: 0624

May. 6. 2005 9:19AM

No. 3976 P. 2

1-36456

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me and in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Richard H. Kramer, of 622 W. Wooster Street, Bowling Green, Ohio 43402, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto DISTAVIEW CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, having offices at 121 East Wooster Street, Bowling Green, Ohio 43402, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in LIQUID LEVEL CONTROL SYSTEM described in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by me, and filed on October 20, 2001 as U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial No. 10/039,861, to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said DISTAVIEW CORPORATION, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

ad H. Kramen

Richard H. Krame

PATENT REEL: 016199 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 05/06/2005